

City of Coeur d' Alene
City of Post Falls
City of Hayden
City of Rathdrum
Coeur d' Alene Tribe
East Side Highway District
Idaho Transportation Department
Kootenai County, Idaho
Lakes Highway District
Post Falls Highway District
Worley Highway District

Cooperatively Developing a Transportation System for all of Kootenai County, Idaho

## **KCATT MEETING AGENDA**

November 26th, 2024 - 8:00 AM

Idaho Transportation Department District One Headquarters 600 W. Prairie Avenue, Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83815

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Welcome/Introductions Michael Lenz, Chair
- 3. Approval of October 22nd, 2024, Meeting Minutes Action Item
- 4. Public Comments (limited to 3 minutes per person)
- 5. Member Project, Transit & Utility Updates
- 6. Planning and Programming Updates
- 7. Idaho Transportation Board Update
- Current Business
   a. DRAFT 2025 KMPO Board and KCATT Meeting Dates- Action Item
- 9. Upcoming KMPO Board Items
- Other Business
   a. Safe Streets For All Informational
- 11. KCATT Member Items
- 12. Next Meeting December 17th, 2024
- 13. Adjournment